CITY OF. SOM:ERVILLE MASSACHUSETTS

MATTHEW J. BUCKLEY
Acting Director of Personnel

Luz Henriquez, Director
Public Safety Certifications
Human Resources Division
One Ashburton Place
Boston, MA 02108

Dear Ms. Henriquez:

The City: f Somerville respectﬁﬂly

In‘ hghi of ant1c1pated cuts to the

fiscal budget, 'thé Clty had taken no actions taken durmg the time this certification was issued and
its closing date.

e:department
andswe wol -procecd list At least one person on list, currently
servmg in the xmlxtary has been offered a position condmonally Moreover, there are currently
four involuntary retirements pending a medical review panel and 27 firefighters eligible for full
retirement during FY10.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 6 17-625-6600 x3310. Thank you in
advance, for your consideration in this matter.

Smcerely,

e

Acting Dzrector
Personnel

Via Fax and U. S. Mail

nusuuucmlul_m) i
SOMERVILEE'
Somerville City Hall « 93 Highland Averne - Somerville, Massachnsers 02143
(617) 625-6600, Ext. 3300 « TTY: {(617) 666-0001 - Fax: (617) 666-4426 » www.somervillema gov
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CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSA CHUSETTS

MATTHEW J. BUCKLEY
DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL

Ms. Luz Henriquez
Civil Service Division
Human Resources Dept.

One Ashburton Place
Boston, MA 02108

Re: Certification #290251

Dear Ms. Henriquez:

arding our request, please feel free to call me at 617-625-6600

If you have any questions reg
x3310.

Sincerely,
Matthew J. Bucki€y - '
Acting Director )
Personnel

nuscuu.amml

SOMERVILLEI
Somerville City Hall » 93 Highiand Avenuc - Somerville, Massachusetis 02143
(617) 625-6600, Ext. 3300 - TTY: (6 17) 666-0001 « Fax: (617) 6664426 - www.somerviliema.gov
personnel@somervillema gov



.-\‘——/ i

B et
-CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT

JosepH A. CURTATONE
‘MAYOR

JESSIE C. BAKER

DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL

Ms. Luz Henzriquez

Civil Service Division, = &
‘Human Resources Dept. B %; .
One Ashburton Place = Z3E i
Boston, MA 02108 - 253
- 2 [ mCok -
i ’ =3
Re: Certification #290251 - 25 !
. Dear Ms. Henriquez: i
: . e
As a follow up to our letter to you dated July 29, 2009, T am enclosing the original certification

with signatures. Also enclosed, please find a letter from Patrick Halloran which he faxed to this

office on May 1

8, 2009 expressing his intention to pursue employment with the City of

Somerville once released from active duty in the U. S. Army.

If you have any further questions, please feel free-to call me at 617-625-6600 x3300.
Sincerely, o ' ' _
o
Jessie C. Baker : ; '
Director of Pe;_sonnel -
[erre I CITY HALL » 93 HiGHLAND AVENUE & SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS 02143

~(617) 625-6600 EXT. 3300 « TTY: (617) 666-0001 » FAX: (617) 666-4426
EMALL: personnel@somervillema.gov ® www.somervillema.gov

' To reiterate, at this time the City of Somerville wishes to take no action on certification #29025%=.- - |

ONE CALL e CITY HARL

3J1)11);

SOMERVILLE



Thé'CommoﬁweaIﬂzofMéss-achI.' }: o
Human Resources Division, Cw:i%er-\nce Unit - . T $§:ie|;hone {847) 7278777
One Ashburton Place ' Fax (gt:enm_ig%sn;g. ane-asaETs

Bosfon, MA 062108 ) TDD: (617} 878-9762
Civii Serwce Requ:sﬁ:ron (l-orm 13)

Do not use this Fonn for transfer [use Form 8) or for reinstatement luse-Form,

o Please complete the fm'!owmg information.
Cityﬂ' 'own or State Agency: Somerville
. Depariment: - . _FIRE_

Division: ) LN
Mailing Address: Clty Hail Personnel Office 93 nghIand Avenue ‘ :
City: SOMERVILLE State:  WMIA _ZipCode:_ 02143 countyor Iocabo’ﬁ'o))fnb‘-“MIdd.[QS__e_z(ﬁ_
Phone: _647-625-6600 x3300___rax_617-666-4426 emai: jpaker@somervillema.gov__-
Please select (v') an opfion and-complete the lﬁa;ésted information below:
To the Personnel Administrator: '
| hereby certify that I'have the power of appointment and that there are no employees enttﬂed to reinstatement in this posmon.
(Generat Laws Chapter 31, Section 39) and therefore cali for a requisition as follows: .

] request an EXAMINATION as described on the reverse side. S %' 6@0 O 8‘06 _
XXX 1requesta CERTIFICATION from an existing: Open Competiive ___ Departmental Promoh;ggétl,eiig@é list

Reserve List = =
- - = =3c

. N - - - ’ ) . _m 3 -'m_:z- .
Position Title: Fire Fighter _ itle Code: 0081 A LeveI!Grade =
Salary Range‘ N L - Number of Vacancies: 'Nme Closing Date: o

e | Status Type (check one) XXX Permanent Temporary, Mt]itary Substitute
Enmiployment Type (check one) Full Time___ Part Time____ Reserve XXX Interrmttent_%li ?:3
Date Ernp]oyment to Begin: upon certif'catlon If temporary, employment end date
Other Requ:rements :
] (for example- unusual hours, drversTicense, efc.)
1 An updated Posiiion Description Form (Fo.-m 30}-must be on file with the Human Resources Division or must be attached to
this requisition. . :
_ Form 30 aft al fle:

:*_ Ifthe position is in Class Il or Iil, see reverse side.

su:Ie is included in this requ:smon with ﬂ'le approva! of the undemlgned

¥n, oy ” AW"E”
LA . S . Joseph A, curtatone, Mavor

flithorized by Y% fo make appmnimenﬁs ' Typed rame, title and date

Interviewsr/Cal r ct:“"Nafne and hﬂe Gwe the full address of the Iocatmn where the mtemews aretobeheld.
Jessie Baker, Director of Personnel Clty Hall 93 nghland Ave Somerville MA 02143

~ Appointing Authorities requiring cerfification and approua! ‘of appointees prior to a specific Recruit Training Academy date are
reminded that they must allow adequate time for completion and audt of the appointments.
If slots have been reserved in a Recruit Training Academy for projected appointees from this requisition, p[ease indicate th@ 0244

proposed aaademy date: : (informational Purposes Only) : -, HRD
- {Please complete alt appl:cable information on reverse side) ’

Enim 42 Roviced as of June'30. 2003 -



10/28/2010 15:38 FAX 8177271477 HRD Legal [doo2

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE

HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION
ONE ASHBURTON PLACE, BOSTON, MA 02108

DEVAL L. PATRICK : . ’ JAY GONZAIEZ

Governog ) ) Secrctary
TIMOTHY P. MUURRAY ] PAUL DIETL.
Lisutenam Governor - Chief Humean Resources Officer

October 27, 2010
RE:  Extension of Certification No. 200651
- To Whom It May Concern:

On Febmary 11, 2010, HRD recei\;ed a letter from the City of Somerville dated Febniary 8, -

2010, requesting an extension for the return of Certification No. 290651,

On February 24, 2010, I received another letter from the City, requesting an extension, On the
same date I received an e-mail from Matthew Buckley asking for a response to the request for an
extension. The February 8, 2010 and February 24, 2010 letters did not contain sufficient
information for HRD to approve the extension. Aceordingly, I e-mailed Mr. Buckley to inform
him that additional individuals would need to be considered, as the eligible list hac changed.

On the same date, I received a phone call from Mr. Buckley, in which he informed m that the
City had already made conditional offers of employment to ten individuals and two on active
military duty. I asked Mr. Buckley to send me detailed information regarding the conditional
offers of employment.

On February 25, 2010, I received a letter also dated February 24, 2010, from the Appointing
Authority detailing the individuals to whom conditional offers of employment had been made,
and the dates these offers were made. This information was sufficient for HRD to approve an
extension for the retumn of the certification. Accordingly, on February 25, 2010, Y zipproved the
extension request through April 1, 2010, and stamped the request to reflect this approval.

Very truly yours,

AL

Luﬂierﬁiquéé J




